
Proposal and Award Snapshot

• FY 2006 
• Number of Proposals 

• Reviewed: 769 

• Dollars Requested: $437,403,458 

• Number of Awards: 233 

• MRI Dollars Awarded: $88,308,325 

• NSF Dollars Awarded: $96,962,197 

• Success Rate: 30.3%

• Average MRI Award: $379,006 

• Average NSF Award: $416,147 

• Number of Institutions that 

• Participated: 413 

• Number of Institutions 

Awarded: 194 

• FY 2007 
• Number of Proposals Reviewed: 

774 

• Dollars Requested: $509,231,064 

• Number of Awards: 221 

• MRI Dollars Awarded: $89,361,469 

• NSF Dollars Awarded: $95,438,329 

• Success Rate: 28.6% 

• Average MRI Award: $404,351 

• Average NSF Award: $431,848 

• Number of Institutions that 

• Participated: 439 

• Number of Institutions 

Awarded: 190



 

Proposal and Award Information 1998-2007 

Fiscal Year # Proposals $ Requested # Awards Total NSF Funding*
1998 479 $248,512,726 165 $56,363,744
1999 472 $261,520,174 166 $56,772,169
2000 475 $251,953,775 163 $54,707,637
2001 741 $305,490,586 311 $78,715,649
2002 691 $296,273,914 279 $81,318,743
2003 757 $351,192,737 280 $91,040,768
2004 838 $421,372,027 327 $112,854,311
2005^ 784 $473,034,186 256 $95,572,528
2006 769 $437,403,458 233 $96,962,197
2007 774 $509,231,064 221 $95,438,329

TOTAL: 6,780 $3,555,984,647 2,401 $819,746,075 

^first year cost-sharing was removed 

*includes MRI Congressional appropriations and directorate/office contributions 

**pending proposals were assumed to be non-awards; includes only awards submitted directly to MRI program 



2007 Proposals and Awards by Directorate

 Directorate Number of 
Proposals 

$ Requested Number of 
Awards 

Total NSF 
Funding 

BIO 155 $83,227,218 45 $15,187,387
CISE 26 $25,132,754 16 $8,581,453
ENG 143 $83,522,211 38 $13,542,203
GEO 96 $69,729,154 29 $16,417,007
MPS 324 $189,578,486 77 $32,220,217
OCI 6 $6,463,836 2 $626,220
OPP 13 $14,822,674 6 $4,806,924
SBE 17 $9,625,243 8 $4,056,918
Total 780 $482,101,576 221 $95,438,329



2006 Proposals by Dollars Requested

-All Requested 

Non-Degree Requested

Non-Ph.D. 

RequestedPh.D. 

UMeans

All: $568,795 

Non-Degree: $680,762  

Non-Ph.D.: $349,665 

Ph.D.: $687,969 

Medians

All: $445,257 

Non-Degree: $534,817 

Non-Ph.D.: $287,965 

Ph.D.: $554,809 



2006 Awards by Dollar Amount 

All Awarded 

Non-Degree Awarded 

Non-Ph.D. Awarded 

Ph.D. Awarded 

Means

All: $416,147 

Non-Degree: $611,131  

Non-Ph.D.: $224,664 

Ph.D.: $534,570 

Medians

All: $346,320 

Non-Degree: $534,817 

Non-Ph.D.: $201,091 

Ph.D.: $430,210 



2006 Non-Ph.D. Granting Institutions

• Number of Proposals Submitted: 270 

• Dollars Requested: $94,409,449 

• Number of Awards: 92 

• MRI Dollars Awarded: $19,478,024 

• NSF Dollars Awarded: $20,669,110 

• Success Rate: 34.1% 

• MRI Average Award: $211,718 

• NSF Average Award: $224,664 

• Number of States Represented: 39 
• Number of Institutions Represented: 192 



2002 — 2006 MRI EPSCoR Proposals and Awards 2006 MRI EPSCoR Proposals and Awards  

       

EP
SC

oR
 S

ta
te

s 
Fiscal Year 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

Proposals 152 160 166 167 179

$ Requested $62,564,719 $69,248,428 $83,644,817 $104,226,081 $103,056,869

Awards 60 54 62 57 48

$ Awarded $14,251,375 $12,820,977 $21,862,288 $21,551,693 $14,413,179

Success Rate 39.5% 33.8% 37.3% 34.1% 26.8%

Proposals 691 757 838 784 769

$ Requested $296,273,914 $351,192,737 $421,372,027 $473,034,186 $437,403,458

Awards 279 280 327 256 233

$ Awarded $81,318,743 $91,040,768 $112,854,311 $95,572,528 $96,962,197

Success Rate 40.4% 37.0% 39.0% 32.7% 30.3%

A
ll 

St
at

es
 



• FY 2005
• Number of Proposals 

Submitted: 79 

• Dollars Requested: $41,065,845 

• Number of Awards: 26 

• MRI Dollars Awarded: $9,203,854 
• NSF Dollars Awarded: $9,241,854 
• Success Rate: 32.9%

• Average MRI Award: $353,994

• Average NSF Award: $355,456 

• Number of States Represented: 21* 
• Number of Institutions 

Represented: 52 
 

* includes Washington, D.C. and Puerto Rico 

• FY 2006
• Number of Proposals Submitted: 66 

• Dollars Requested: $23,211,136

• Number of Awards: 24 

• MRI Dollars Awarded: $4,823,738 
• NSF Dollars Awarded: $5,564,581 
• Success Rate: 36.4% 

• Average MRI Award: $200,989 

• Average NSF Award: $231,858 

• Number of States Represented: 15^ 
• Number of Institutions 

Represented: 41 

^ includes Washington, D.C., Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin 
Islands (USVI) 

Minority Serving Institutions


